
Managed Care Subrogation Contacts as of 11/1/24  

HMO NAME Address for 
Subrogation 
Contact 

City, State, 
Zip 

Attention Phone  Fax Email Address of Contact 

Quartz   2650 Novation 
Parkway 

Madison, 
WI, 53713 

Primary:  

Kristin Degeneffe, Corporate 

Counsel;  

 

Secondary: 
Jamie Stock-Retzloff, Sr. 

Director, Deputy General 

Counsel 

Primary: 
(608) 471-4887 
 
Secondary: 
608.471.4715 

Primary: 
608.881.8324  

 

Primary 
Kristin.Degeneffe@quartzbenefits.com 
 
Secondary 
Jamie.Stock-Retzloff@quartzbenefits.com    

 
 

iCare 
(edited name – 
rather than 
Inclusa per MCA) 
 

1555 N 
RiverCenter 
Drive, Suite 
206 

Milwaukee, 
Wi 53212 

Connie Siegel 414-432-0742 414-272-5618 csiegel@icarehealthplan.org 
 

MHS Wisconsin/ 
Network Health 
Plan (NHP)  

801 S. 60th 
Street, Suite 
200 

West Allis, 
WI 53214 

The Rawlings 
Group 

855-744-0229   CenteneReferrals@rawlingscompany.com 

 

Dean Health Plan   1277 Deming 
Way 

Madison, WI 
53717 

Shannon Conlin 608-828-7591 608-827-4098 Shannon.Conlin1@deancare.com 
 

GHC-EC   2503 N. 
Hillcrest Pkwy 

Altoona, WI 
54720 

Sue Carli 715-852-2625 715-598-7536 scarli@group-health.com 

Chorus  
(formerly Children’s 
Community Health 
Plan)   

Dean Health 
Plan 1277 
Deming Way 

Madison, WI 
53717 

Shannon Conlin 608-828-7591 608-827-4098 Shannon.Conlin1@deancare.com 
 

MercyCare Health 
Plans   

PO Box 550 Janesville, 
WI 53547 

Danielle Lettman 608-314-2377 608-752-3751 dlettman@mhemail.org  

GHC-SCW   1265 John Q 
Hammons 
Drive 

Madison, 
WI, 53717 

COB/Subrogation 608-251-4526 608-828-4856 claimsdepartment@ghcscw.com 

Security Health 
Plan of WI    

1515 St. 
Joseph Ave 

Marshfield, 
WI 54449 

Sara J Skrzeczkoski 888-213-4883 715-221-9420 Shp.subrogation@securityhealth.org 

Molina Healthcare 
of Wisconsin, Inc 

458 Pike Road 
 

Huntingdon 
Valley, 
PA  19006 

Third Party Liability:  Optum 
(Subrogation Vendor) 

Phone Number: 
888 870-8842 
 

Fax Number:  
800 842-8810 
 

thirdpartyliability@molinahealthcare.com 

mailto:Kristin.Degeneffe@quartzbenefits.com
mailto:Jamie.Stock-Retzloff@quartzbenefits.com
mailto:csiegel@icarehealthplan.org
mailto:CenteneReferrals@rawlingscompany.com
mailto:Shannon.Conlin1@deancare.com
mailto:scarli@group-health.com
mailto:Shannon.Conlin1@deancare.com
mailto:dlettman@mhemail.org
mailto:claimsdepartment@ghcscw.com
mailto:Shp.subrogation@securityhealth.org
mailto:thirdpartyliability@molinahealthcare.com


 

 

 

MyChoice Wi MyChoice Wi 
5117 W 
Terrace Dr, 
Suite 100 

Madison, WI 
53718 

Deb Roever 608-245-3804 608-245-3077 Deb.Roever@mychoicewi.org 
 

United Healthcare 
of Wisconsin   

Optum 
PO Box 2789 
(Subrogation 
vendor) 
 

Warminster, 
PA 18974 
 

Optum 
 

T: 1-800-396-6228 
(member line) – or 
– 1-888-870-8842 
(attorney/insuranc
e line) 

800.362.5077 subrogationreferrals@optum.com 
 
Web portal: https://subroreferrals.com/ 
 

Anthem Blue 
Cross Blue Shield  

PO Box 
659940 
 

San Antonio, 
TX 78265 
 

 866-891-7397 844-634-2520 
 

subrogation@anthem.com 
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